 PRELIMINARY
18-Mb QDR™-II SRAM 2-Word Burst Architecture
CY7C1310AV18
CY7C1312AV18
CY7C1314AV18
Features
• Separate independent Read and Write data ports
— Supports concurrent transactions

QDR SRAMs and Quad Data Rate SRAMs comprise a new family of products developed by Cypress, Hitachi, IDT, NEC and
Samsung technology. All product and company names mentioned in this document are the trademarks of their respective holders.
Ordering Information
Speed
(MHz) Ordering Code
Package
Name Package Type
Operating
Range
167 CY7C1310AV18-167BZC BB165D 13 x 15 x 1.4 mm FBGA Commercial
CY7C1312AV18-167BZC
CY7C1314AV18-167BZC
133 CY7C1310AV18-133BZC BB165D 13 x 15 x 1.4 mm FBGA Commercial
CY7C1312AV18-133BZC
CY7C1314AV18-133BZC
Package Diagram
51-85180-**
165 FBGA 13 x 15 x 1.40 mm BB165D
Document #: 38-05497 Rev. *A Page 20 of 21
[+] Feedback
CY7C1310AV18
CY7C1312AV18
CY7C1314AV18 PRELIMINARY
Document History Page
Document Title: CY7C1310AV18/CY7C1312AV18/CY7C1314AV18 18-Mb QDR™-II SRAM 2-Word Burst Architecture
Document Number: 38-05497
REV. ECN No. Issue Date
Orig. of
Change Description of Change